M10581-40

IAPO3Rec'd PCT 0 2 OCT 2009

FORM PTO-1595

EXPRESS MAIL EM 322486707 US

CUSTOMER NO.: 24498

Rev. 1/7/07

10-07-2009



Docket No.: PU070106

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

12/450637

	102576620	
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and	03576638	ments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of rece	
INGO TOBIAS DOSER	Name: THOMSON Lic	ensing
JURGEN STAUDER	Internal Address:	
BONGSUN LEE		
Additional name(s) of X No		
conveying party(ies)	Street: 46 Quai A. Le C	Gallo
attached:	F-92100 Boulog	ne-Billancourt, France
	1	•
3. Nature of convenance:		
X Assignment Merger	1	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	4446	
Execution Date: February 12; March 17,; February 7, 2008, respective	ly Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es)attached? X No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec 	ution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/FR2007/52525	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Latent Application 110.(5). Letter 12001102020	D. 12tem 110.(3)	
	1	
	ţ	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes No X	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of application	ions and patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD		
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS THOMSON LICENSING LLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed	<u>\$40.00</u>
MOMBON LICENSING LLC		charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 5312	8. Deposit account number:	
Silect Address. F. O. Box 3312	07-0832	
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312	07.0022	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a tr	rue
copy of the original document.	}	
	1	rila aver
VECEDEN NA NAVON		バル フッフ <i>はど</i> し
JEFFREY M. NAVON Name of Person Signing Signature	- Reg. No. 32,711	Contract of the Contract of th
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a		- Date
rotal number of pages including cover sacet, a	acimens, and document 4	
	DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION	
	DO NOT DETACH THIS FORTION	

Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

58/05/**5009 9058WEE | 000000**.5 010339 | ...14580991

04 FC:8081 k0.00 84

PATENT

REEL: 023342 FRAME: 0043

IAPO3Rec'd PCT 0 2 OCT 2009 12/450637

Customer No. 24498

Docket No. PU070106

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

inventions relating	to METHOD AND SYSTE	M FOR COLOR CORRECTION	NG DISPLAYS WITH	DIFFERENT COLOR GA	MUTS	
described in an A	pplication for Patent filed on	December 14, 2007	under Serial No	PCT/FR2007/052525	and described in the file associated	d with
Docket No. PU			filing date and serial n	imber or by the Docket N	lumber listed above, executed by me on	even
For valuation of the country of Fany and all Letters and all acts who countries and for I agree the corporation and a representatives or I authorized in the countries of their own its or their own its or their own its or their own its or their own inventions filled by convention which I hereby convention which is attent or other projection of industrial covenar	rance, its successors, and as Palent that may be granted net, when requested, I will, which may be necessary, desivesting title thereto in said co that I will communicate to said its expense will testify in a rominees, to obtain or enforce and empower said corpora name, or in my/our name, it or them, the benefit of the may henceforth be substitute consent that a copy of this as namy country for any purpos roper protection for said invistrial Property, as amended, at with THOMSON LICENSITE.	hereby sell, assign and trans saigns my entire right, title and therefor, and any divisions, co- tithout charge to said corporating rable or convenient for securing poration, its successors, assign title or proper protection for said in titlen, its successors, assigns in any and all countries and right of priority provided by the different said be deemed a e and more particularly in pro- entions, and to claim the are or by any convention which mo pro by any convention which mo pro by any convention which mo	d interest, for all count nontinuations, releasues for but at its expense, ng and maintaining pigns or nominees. Intatives any facts knowerally do everything niventions in any and a for nominees, to make it to invoke and claim a international Converm such right of priority full legal and formal e for of the right of the spresald benefits of the ay henceforthe be subsequal representatives.	ries in and to said inventi- sign all papers, take all ri- tents or other forms of p who to me respecting said possible to aid said com- if countries. application for patent or for any application for p tion for the Protection of without further written or quivalent of any assignm aid corporation or its suc- right of priority provide ittuted for it. and nominees, that to the	ent, consent to file or like document whice cessors, assigns or nominees to apply to d by the international Convention for the e best of my knowledge the cight title an	er ns all id al ns id ny ch or
	و در مور س				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Signed at	X Villingen	-Schwemin	gen Date	Feb. 12,70	03	
inventor (1)	(Type or Print)	Doser		gnatute in Full. No initia	es leur	
	Post Office Address PP	nctrasse 1/7, 7 chonstrasso 21, 781	3050 Villium 166 Denauesch	nd Schwerzen ngen, Germany	ingen	
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	rimm	<u> </u>	Junto Gumm gnature in Full. No initia	is.)	
2ndWitness	X ZHUOMIN (Type or Print)	244		gnature in Full. No initia	is)	
Signed at			Date			
Inventor (2)	Jurgen Staud	er				
	(Type or Print)		(S	gnature in Full. No initia	is.)	
	Post Office Address	e Bas Epinay, 35440) Montreuil sur l	lle, France 78056		
1st Witness	(Type or Print)		(S	gnature in Full. No initial	is.)	
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)		(8	gnature in Full. No initial	(5.)	
Signed at			Date			
Inventor (3)	Bongsun Lee		(s	gnature in Full. No initial	(.2	
	* ***	914 Alabama Street,	, La Crescenta,	California 91214		
1st Witness						
	(Type or Print)		(\$	gnature in Full. No Initial	(s.)	
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)		(S	gnature in Full. No initial	s.)	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-

Pat Form Rev. 03/21/2006

5312

(Type or Print)

1

PATENT REEL: 023342 FRAME: 0044

12/450637

Customer No. 24498

Docket No. PU070106

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

•		or (if only one inventor is name FOR COLOR CORRECTING			 	(if plural inventors are named below	v) of t
	ition for Patent filed on _D		•		PCT/FR2007/052525	_ and described in the file associa	
Docket No. PU07010			g date and se	erial nun	ber or by the Docket Nun	nber listed above, executed by me o	ın eve
,	of this Assignment/Agreem consideration received. The		r to THOMSO	ON LICE	NSING, a corporation dui	y organized and existing under the	laws
any and all Letters Pate I agree that, wand do all acts which of countries and for vestin I agree that I corporation and at its depresentatives or norm I authorize and its of their own nanouventions filed by it or convention which may be required in any patent or other proper protection of Industrial I covenant with interest herein conveyed	ent that may be granted the then requested, I will, witho may be necessary, desirable gittle thereto in said corpor will communicate to said expense will testify in any linees, to obtain or enforce of empower said corporation them, the benefit of the right henceforth be substituted form that a copy of this assign country for any purpose a protection for said inventification.	refor, and any divisions, conti- ut charge to said corporation te or convenient for securing ration, its successors, assigns corporation or its represental legal proceedings, and gene- proper protection for said inve- n, its successors, assigns or a any and all countries and to the of priority provided by the le- or it, and to invoke and claim a priment shall be deermed a full nd more particularly in proof- ions, and to claim the afore- by any convention which may its successors, assigns, legi- of any encumbrance, and tha	inuations, reise but at its ext and maintain sor nominee tives any factives any factives any factives and nominees, too invoke and nternational C such right of the right of the right of the right of all represental represental	ssues alloense, some patricis. Its know ything pay and all make all claim for conventing priority wormal equit the sale of the electricis.	nd extensions thereof. Ign all papers, take all righents or other forms of professible to aid said corpor countries. pplication for patent or other any application for patent or of Individual for the Protection of Individual for any assignment of any assignment of corporation or its successignt of priority provided tuted for it.	t, consent to file or like document wassors, assigns or nominees to apply the International Convention for the Internation for the International Convention for the Internation for the Internat	tions ad all said legal tions said any which ly for r the
Inventor (1)	Ingo Tobias Do	ser					1
1	(Type or Print)			(Si	gnature in Full. No initials)	7
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	henstrasse 21, 7816	-		gnature in Full. No initials)	1
2ndWitness			_				4
	(Type or Print)				nature in Full. No initials		1
Signed at	Remes		Date -		17 March	2008	$\frac{1}{2}$
Inventor (2)	Jurgen Staude	-		,	Two Mark		1
literitor (2)	(Type or Print)		-	√ (Si	mature in Full. No initials)	7
1				•			1
Pos	t Office Address Le	Bas Epinay, 35440	Montreui	l sur l	lle, France 78056		4
l l	COMENIAT PROFE				Pourables.		1
1st Witness	TE WEZNIC	35520 HCLESSE	_	(Si	gnature in Full. No initials	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
	(Type or Print) Peter	rk		(5)	_	•	}
2ndWitness	3 un ouse de	ck 2 (combines	_		Convon		-
	(Type or Print)	3589> CALLE		(Si	gnature in Full. No initials	.)	٦ .
							l
Signed at			Date				-{
i -							
Inventor (3)	Bongsun Lee						
}	(Type or Print)			(S	gnature in Full. No initials)	1
				4.	California 04944		1
Pos	st Office Address 29	14 Alabama Street,	La Creso	centa,	Camorna 91214		7
1							_
1st Witness	(Time or Driet)			(S	ignature in Full. No initial:	5.)	
}	(Type or Print)			-			-
2ndWitness _				- (9	ignature in Full. No initial	B.)	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-

Pat Form Rev. 03/21/2006

IAPO3Rec'd PCT 0 2 OCT 2009 12/450637

Customer No. 24498

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Docket No. PU070106

-	clare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is n METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COLOR CORRECTION			
d	Section for Date of Sind on December 14, 2007	under Ser	ial No. PCT/FR2007/052525	and described in the file approximated with
	ication for Patent filed on December 14, 2007			_ and described in the file associated wi
Docket No. PU070	on of this Assignment/Agreement.	ming date and se	enai number or by the Docket Num	ber listed above, executed by me on ever
For valuable of the country of Frai any and all Letters P I agree that and do all acts which countries and for vesting and the corporation and at its or their own in inventions filed by it convention which may be required in a patent or other propercion of Industries of the coverant versions and the coverant versions and the coverant versions of the coverant versions of the coverant versions and the coverant versions and the coverant versions of the coverant versions and the coverant ver	e consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and tran nce, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title ar atent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, c, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporat h may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securisting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assit I will communicate to said corporation or its represe se expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and gominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns ame, or in my/our name, in any and all countries an or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the ay henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claimsent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a lany country for any purpose and more particularly in proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the alial Property, as amended, or by any convention which newith THOMSON LICENSING, its successors, assigns, eyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and	nd interest, for all continuations, reist tion but at its expring and maintair signs or nominee entatives any facenerally do every inventions in any or nominees, to do to invoke and ne International Caim such right of a full legal and fo oof of the right of legal represental legal represents legal represents legal represents	countries in and to said inventions is uses and extensions thereof. ense, sign all papers, take all righting patents or other forms of protes. It is known to me respecting said in thing possible to aid said corpora and all countries. make application for patent or othe claim for any application for pate convention for the Protection of Indipority without further written or ormal equivalent of any assignment of the said corporation or its success of the right of priority provided the substituted for it.	s, and all the rights and privileges under trul oaths, make all rightful declarations ection for said inventions in any and all eventions and when requested by said attion, its successors, assigns and legal er form of protection for said inventions ent or other form of protection for said lustrial Property, as amended, or by any all authorization from me. to consent to file or like document which essors, assigns or nominees to apply for by the International Convention for the lest of my knowledge the right, title and
Signed at		Date		
Oigned at				
Inventor (1)	Ingo Tobias Doser			
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.))
	(1)		(´
P	ost Office Address Lehenstrasse 21, 78	166 Donau	eschingen, Germany	i
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	 .	(Signature in Full. No initials.)	
1	(Type of Film)		(Signature in Fun. 140 initials.)	,
2ndWitness				
ļ	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	<u>}</u>
Signed at		Date		į.
Orgines at				
Inventor (2)	Jurgen Stauder			
(-)	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
1				
P	ost Office Address Le Bas Epinay, 3544	10 Montreuil	sur Ille, France 78056	
}				}
1st Witness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.))
1	(Type of Fille)		(0.3.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0	ĺ
2ndWitness			(Signature in Full. No initials.)	
 	(Type or Print)			/
Signed at	Burbank, CA, USA	Date	2/1/08	j
1.3			11	
Inventor (3)	Bongsun Lee		(Carelle	
,	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
				ļ
P	ost Office Address 2914 Alabama Stree	et, La Cresc	enta, California 91214	
1	Dana-Ring Zhrena		WW CK	8
1st Witness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
			650	
2ndWitness			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
L	(Type or Print)		April 10 miles	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-

Pat Form Rev. 03/21/2006

RECORDED: 10/02/2009

__ . _

1

PATENT REEL: 023342 FRAME: 0046